Original Alcohol Bev	erage Retail	License Ap	plication	Applicant's Wisconsin Seller's Perm	nit Number	
(Submit to municipal clerk)				FEIN Number		
For the license period beginning	j: <u>5 /25 / 2</u>	TYPE OF LICENSE	FEE			
				REQUESTED	\$ 100.00	
To the Governing Body of the:	Town of	CI CV	esol (Class A beer Class B beer	\$ 100	
To the Governing Body of the:	U Village of }	9 (10	, 5,0 ,	Class C wine	\$	
,	City or		(Class A liquor	\$ 57000	
County of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Kescas	Aldermanic	Dist. No	Class A liquor (cider only)	\$ N/A	
	, , ,	(if required	by ordinance)	Class B liquor	\$	
				Reserve Class B liquor	\$	
Check one: ☐ Individual ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Class B (wine only) winery \$					\$ 1000	
Partnership Corporation/Nonprofit Organization			Publication fee	\$ 40		
Factile(ship) Outpointion/Nonprone organization				TOTAL FEE	\$ 640,00	
Name (individual / partners give last na	ime, first, middle; corporat	tions / limited liability	companies give registere	d name)		
0						
An "Auxiliary Questionnaire,	" Form AT-103, mus	st be completed	and attached to th	nis application by each indi	vidual applicant,	
by each member of a partner each member/manager and a	ship, and by each	officer, director	and agent of a co List the full name	and place of residence of ea	inization, and by	
President / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)		City or Post Office, & Zip Code)	,	
PATEI	BHAVESHKUMAR	(C)	952 Mank	ato Ave, Winona	MN 55987	
Vice President / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, C	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)		
Secretary / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, 0	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)		
Treasurer / Member Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, 0	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)		
Agent Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street, 6	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)		
7			420 sth AVE	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)	5,62 5460	
Directors / Managers Last Name	(First)	(Middle Name)	Home Address (Street,	City or Post Office, & Zip Code)		
DANKHARA	ASHWIN	Н	des would	ato Ave winon	a -DNA -5598	
			D : Db-	608 - 7	82 - 3231	
in the second	leage	St IA CRO	Business Pho SSI- Post Office &	Zip Code	24 - 2634	
2. Address of Premises 6						
Premises description: Des applicant must include all storage of alcohol bevera	rooms including living	ng guarters, if us	sed, for the sales, s	e to be sold and stored. The ervice, consumption, and/or stored only on the premises		
described.)	goo and 1000, do. (1.	0		10 1		
STANGER	al al a	ahal i	s in	the Store	_	
- Signarde	00 000	J. 400				
(Sam. 00)	Storas	20 100	the ?	sack of to	, O	
C 3 1-200	2000,000	DC IIV	The !		- 400	
Buildia	2 (20	Recon	ds of	purchase w	fQ -	
be sto	red at	the	Store.			
4. Legal description (omit if s	street address is give	en above):			- 9	
5. (a) Was this premises lice	ensed for the sale of	liquor or beer du	ring the past license	year?	. Wes No	
(b) If yes, under what nan		\$ 1	LLC			

6.	beverage server training c	gent of corporation/limited liab ourse for this license period?	If yes,	explain			☐ Yes	• No
7.	Is the applicant an employ If yes, explain.	re or agent of, or acting on be					☐ Yes	No
8.	business? If yes, explair	everage retail licensee or who					☐ Yes	™ No
9.		bility company applicants o						
	(b) Is applicant corporation company? If yes, exp	on/limited liability company a olain	subsidi	ary of any other cor	poration or lir	nited liability	☐ Yes	No
	(c) Does the corporation, member/manager or a lf yes, explain.	or any officer, director, stock agent hold any interest in any	cholder of	or agent or limited lia	ability compar ense or permit	ny, or any t in Wisconsin?	☐ Yes	₽ No
10.	government, Alcohol and	stand they must register as a Tobacco Tax and Trade Burea 882-3277]	au (TTB) 	by filing (TTB form	5630.5d) befo	re beginning	y Yes	□ No
11.	Does the applicant under	stand they must hold a Wisco	nsin Sel	ler's Permit? [phone	e (608) 266-27	76]	• Yes	☐ No
12.	Does the applicant undersbreweries and brewpubs?	stand that they must purchase	e alcoho	l beverages only from	m Wisconsin v	wholesalers,	Yes	□ No
the than assi Con	pest of the knowledge of the sig \$1,000. Signer agrees to oper aned to another. (Individual app	NING: Under penalty provided by laner. Any person who knowingly protect this business according to law policants, or one member of a partner access to any portion of a licensed vocation of this license.	rovides mand that ership app	aterially false information the rights and responsib licant must sign; one co	n on this applica pilities conferred rporate officer, o	tion may be requir by the license(s), ne member/manag	ed to forfer if granted, t ger of Limite	t not more will not be ed Liability
Con	act Person's Name (Last, First, M.I.)	10.)		Title/Member	+	Date 25 th AP	γ̈́I 2	023
Sign	Bhavesh Parl	(President- Phone Number 352-615-	6499	25 TO AP Email Address BHAVESH A C	.TE CH	(a) 9 moill.
	DE COMPLETED DV OLEDV							
	BE COMPLETED BY CLERK received and filed with municipal clerk	Date reported to council / board	Date provis	sional license issued	Signature of Clerk	/ Deputy Clerk		
Date	e license granted	Date license issued	License nu	ımber issued				

Schedule for Appointment of Agent by Corporation / Nonprofit Organization or Limited Liability Company

All corporations/organizatio	
corporation/organization or	ons or limited liability companies applying for a license to sell fermented mall beverages and/or intoxicating liquor is following questions must be answered by the agent. The appointment must be signed by an officer of the cone member/manager of a limited liability company and the recommendation made by the proper local official.
To the governing body of	con 2
The undersigned duly auth	orized officer/member/manager of SHIKOTAR MAR LLC. (Regisfered Name of Corporation / Organization or Limited trability Company)
a corporation/organization of	or limited liability company making application for an alcohol beverage license for a premises interests.
located at603	CASS St, Lucrosses, wn 54601
appoints Ashwi	5th St 5 La Crascos Su 602 (Horne Address at Appointed Agent)
1/20	5th St 5 La crusses 54601
to alcohol beverages condu- organization/limited liability of	ganization/limited liability company with full authority and control of the premises and of all business relative icted therein. Is applicant agent presently acting in that capacity or requesting approval for any corporation/company having or applying for a beer and/or liquor license for any other location in Wisconsin? o, indicate the corporate name(s)/limited liability company(ies) and municipality(ies).
	completion of the responsible beverage server training course? Yes No
Diago of residence last year	completion of the responsible beverage server training course? Yes To making this application has the applicant agent resided continuously in Wisconsin? 236 S Conecul St., Gvennill Al 36032 Shikotay Muce LLC (Name of Corporation / Organization / Limited Liability Company) (Signature of Officer / Mamber / Manager)
- Jav	a Palel
Y- F	Officer (Mamber / Hamarit)
X	(Signature of Officer / Member / Manager) (Signature of Officer / Member / Manager)
any person who knowingly pi	rovides materially false information in an application for a license may be required to forfeit not more than
any person who knowingly pi 1,000.	rovides materially false information in an application for a license may be required to forfeit not more than ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT
Ashwim	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT hereby accept this appointment as agent for the
Ashwim	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT , hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pnnt/Type Agent's Name) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohologoremises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company.
Ashwim	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT , hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pnnt/Type Agent's Name) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohologoremises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company.
orporation/organization/limit	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pant/ Type Agent's Name) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company. 26 April 2025 Agent's age 23
Any person who knowingly proposed to the conducted on the	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT , hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Print/ Type Agent's Name) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company. 26 TAPPIL 2025 Agent's age 27
Any person who knowingly proposed to the everages conducted on the use of the everages conducted on the everages conducted	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT , hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pnnt/ Type Agent's Name) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company. 26 April 2025 Agent's age 23 Agent's age 23 Approval OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (Clock expect size on helialf of Municipal Official)
Any person who knowingly print,000. Ashwim orporation/organization/limit everages conducted on the USign. 420 Styles	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pinti/Type Agent's Nume) ted liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company. 26 April 2023 Agent's age 23 Inture of Agent) APPROVAL OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (Clerk cannot sign on behalf of Municipal Official)
orporation/organization/limit everages conducted on the 1,200 Str Ave	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Pnnt/Type Agent's Name) ted tiability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company. 26 April 2025 Agent's age 23 inture of Agent Secondary Address of Agent Secondary (Oute) APPROVAL OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (Clerk cannot sign on behalf of Municipal Official) acked municipal and state criminal records. To the best of my knowledge, with the available information dutation are satisfactory and I have no objection to the agent appointed
Any person who knowingly print,000. Ashwim orporation/organization/limit everages conducted on the USign. 420 Styles	ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT Appears Nume Acceptance By AGENT Appears Nume Appears Nume Agent's Agent

Ar our man

Schedule for Appointment of Agent by Corporation / Nonprofit Organization or Limited Liability Company

Submit to municipal clerk.

All corporations/organizations or limited liability companies applying for a license to sell fermented malt beverages and/or intoxicating liquor must appoint an agent. The following questions must be answered by the agent. The appointment must be signed by an officer of the corporation/organization or one member/manager of a limited liability company and the recommendation made by the proper local official.

corporation/organization or one member/manager of a limited liability company and the recommendation made by the proper local official.
Town To the governing body of: Village of La Crosses County of La Crosses
The undersigned duly authorized officer/member/manager of SHIKOTAR MAR LLC. (Registered Name of Corporation / Organization or Limited Liability Company)
a corporation/organization or limited liability company making application for an alcohol beverage license for a premises known as
a corporation/organization or limited liability company making application for an alcohol beverage license for a premises known as
(Trade Name)
ocated at 603 CASS St, Lycroses, Wn 34601
appoints Ashwin Dankhara (Name of Appointed Agent)
420 5th St 5 La Crosses 54601 (Home Address of Appointed Agent)
o act for the corporation/organization/limited liability company with full authority and control of the premises and of all business relative or alcohol beverages conducted therein. Is applicant agent presently acting in that capacity or requesting approval for any corporation/organization/limited liability company having or applying for a beer and/or liquor license for any other location in Wisconsin?
Yes P No If so, indicate the corporate name(s)/limited liability company(ies) and municipality(ies).
s applicant agent subject to completion of the responsible beverage server training course? Yes No How long immediately prior to making this application has the applicant agent resided continuously in Wisconsin? Place of residence last year 236 5 Conecut St. Greenville Al 36032 For: Shikofur Muu LC (Name of Corporation / Organization / Limited Liability Company) (Signature of Officer / Member / Manager)
Any person who knowingly provides materially false information in an application for a license may be required to forfeit not more than \$1,000.
ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT
, Ashwin Dankhara , hereby accept this appointment as agent for the (Print / Type Agent's Name)
corporation/organization/limited liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol beverages conducted on the premises for the corporation/organization/limited liability company.
26 April 2023 Agent's age 27
26 th April 2023 Agent's age 27 (Signature of Agent) (Date) (Date) (Date of birth 11/06/1999 (Home Address of Agent)
APPROVAL OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (Clerk cannot sign on behalf of Municipal Official)
hereby certify that I have checked municipal and state criminal records. To the best of my knowledge, with the available information, he character, record and reputation are satisfactory and I have no objection to the agent appointed.

(Signature of Proper Local Official)

Approved on =

(Town Chair, Village President, Police Chief)

SURRENDER OF LICENSE Part I

	Legal/Real Name of Current Licensee: Vermises Address: 60% CASS Trade Name: WILEAGE	TRK LLC ST. LA Crosse WI 5460
	Wholesale Beer "Class C" Wine to: SHI KOTAR MAA L (Insert Legal/Real I	ss A" Liquor (circle which apply) Name of Proposed Licensee and Trade Name) be cancelled upon the Common Council's
	New Applicant President, Member, Partner, Individual	Current Licensee RANDHIR SVIRK President, Member, Partner, Individual
	Secretary, Member, Partner	MEMBER OWNER Secretary, Member, Partner
PUBL	State of Wisconsin) County of La Crosse) On the day of April executed the foregoing Surrender of License, ar acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing documents of the county of La Crosse) State of Wisconsin) State of Wisconsin) State of County of La Crosse)	personally came before me known to me to be the person(s) who ad known to me to be the Current Licensee and ment Notary Public County, Wisconsin My Commission expires:
		, 20, personally came before me known to me to be the person(s) who known to me to be the Proposed New Applicant and ment.
		Notary Public County, Wisconsin My Commission expires:

SURRENDER OF LICENSE Part

Legal/Real Name of Current Licensee: VIRK LLC Premises Address: 603 C-ASS ST. An Crosse WIS4601 Trade Name: MILEAGE
This is to advise that the undersigned is surrendering the following license(s) Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor Class "B" Beer Class A" Liquor (circle which apply) Wholesale Beer "Class C" Wine to: Class C" Wine Class C" Wine Class C" Wine Class C" Wine
and understand that said license(s) will be cancelled upon the Common Council's granting of a license to the applicant named herein.
New Applicant Current Licensee
Bhaveshkurnan Palel RANDHIR SVIRK President, Member, Partner, Individual President, Member, Partner, Individual
President MEMBER OLINER Secretary, Member, Partner
State of Wisconsin)) ss. County of La Crosse)
day of Angle SARD personally came before me known to me to be the person(s) who to the foregoing Surrender of License, and known to me to be the Current Licensee and acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing document
2 40 acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing document
North Public North Public
My Commission expires: 2-10-35
State of Wisconsin)) ss. County of La Crosse)
A personally came before me known to me to be the person(s) who acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing document State of Wisconsin On the Administration of License, and known to me to be the Current Licensee and acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing document My Commission expires: On the Administration of License, and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Surrender of License, and known to me to be the person(s) who acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing document.
Notary Public
ROBERT S. MCMILLAN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA Hencesa County, Wisconsin Minnesota My Commission expires: 01-31-2027